	_ 02-24-	2003					
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03-01)		BB  B        1800    1800    1800    1800    1800    1800    1800    1800    1800    1800    1800	U.S. Department of Commerce				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings 〉 〉 ▼ ▼			▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	of Fatorio and Maderiand	1204	hed original documents or copy thereof				
		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)				
Townsend and Townsend and Cr	ew LLP 2-20-03						
Additional name (a) of service in a particular attacks		Robert J. Proebsting	7				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attache  3. Nature of conveyance:	ar Lijyes Zino.	13737 Wallace Place					
, 	_	Morgan Hill, Californ	nia 95037				
Assignment [	] Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional names					
Other:		Additional names a	nd addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date:							
4. Application number(s) or patent number			•••				
	• •						
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution date of th	ne application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent No(s	): 5,936,905				
φ,			,, cipedipee				
	Additional numbers attac	hada Maa Maa					
5 Nove and address of anti-to-vitors							
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile</li></ol>		b. Total number of	applications and patents involved 1				
-		7 7 11 107 07	2010				
Name: Robert C. Colwell TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND A	AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41);\$40.00				
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Flo		☐ Enclosed					
San Francisco, California 94111-3 (415) 576-0200	3834	⊠ Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account				
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			to to change a to deposit account				
		8. Deposit account	number: 20-1430				
		March during the control of the cont					
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
•	f, the foregoing is true ar	d correct and any att	ached copy is a true of copy of the original				
document.							
	$\mathcal{O}$						
Robert C. Colwell	(Come	C Columbia	2(0)03				
Name of Person Signing	S	ignature	Date				
Atty. Reg. No. 27,431							
	number of pages including o						
Cd	mmissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Box Assigr					
24/2003 LAUELLER 00000024 201430 - 5936905	Washington,	D.O. 20231					
FC:8021 40.00 CH							
J							

**PATENT** REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0581

## ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor:

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Eighth Floor

Two Embarcadero Center

San Francisco, California 94111-3834

hereby assigns and transfers to

Assignee:

Robert J. Proebsting

20765 Phoenix Lake Road Sonora, California 95370

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,936,905, issued August 10, 1999, and all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs, together with applications thereon) of said United States Letters Patent No. 5,936,905, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of said patents. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue prolongation or extension thereof.

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	hereunto	executed	this	document	this
1(	day o	f <u> </u>	ebruary		, 2	2003.				
			1							

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP

By Com C Colemba

PA 3278551 v1 00939A-032510US

> PATENT **RECORDED: 02/20/2003** REEL: 013758 FRAME: 0582